VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON, NEW YORK BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC HEARING JUNE 15, 2010

A Public Hearing was held by the Board of Trustees on Tuesday, June 15, 2010 at 7:35 p.m. in the Meeting Room, Municipal Building, 7 Maple Avenue.

PRESENT: Mayor Peter Swiderski, Trustee Bruce Jennings, Trustee Jeremiah Quinlan,

Trustee Meg Walker, Trustee Nicola Armacost, Village Manager Francis A.

Frobel, Village Attorney Marianne Stecich, and Village Clerk Susan

Maggiotto.

CITIZENS: Twenty-eight (28).

Mayor Swiderski declared the Board in session for the purpose of conducting a Public Hearing in accordance with the legal notice that appeared in the June 11, 2010 issue of *The Rivertowns Enterprise* to consider Proposed Local Law No. 5 of 2010 amending the Code of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson, Westchester County, New York, Chapter 282 Vehicles and Traffic to prohibit parking on the extension of Ridge Street and to provide for stop signs on Clarence and Stanley Avenues.

Mayor Swiderski: Is there anyone here who would like to speak to either one of those topics?

Hearing no comments, Mayor Swiderski asked for a motion to close the Public Hearing.

CLOSE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On MOTION of Trustee Quinlan, SECONDED by Trustee Armacost with a voice vote of all in favor, Mayor Swiderski closed the Public Hearing at 7:36 p.m.